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a..;.uﬂ , o > Lease No, E, 6442 -~ 72

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

TR e ,
h}\ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Burton Coal & Coke Co, ... . Carnegie Natural Gas Company.
TR S ARSS AL 1014 Frick Bldg, Pittsburgh, Pa,
T ke RORRTEOR, . . ..Decemher 28, . 1938

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Moundsyille, West Vieginda.. Chepds 3 Diatrisd

Feas RS e County
: Well No. .3 = 1512

T T it of B K. Kenmedy .. .. Farm

(YENTLEMEN : : ‘ ,
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil andigas, having fee title thereto, (or as the ease may be) under grant or lease dated......................___

............... Aprid 1, 1908 . made by..... No. & Vins Kennedy .. ... to

Carnegie Natural Gas Compsany , and recorded on the...8th __day
AN ARpass i3 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book2=A , page..@9Q

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. ’

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
oi coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o> filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed loeation
should be moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.........___ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles.
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

..... Carnegie Natural Gas Company

WELL OPERATOR

Address ] ..... l.Q.lﬁ...@lQ.k...ﬁﬂilﬂm ..........................

o STREET
Well Operator
Pittsburgh 09/22/2023
2 CITY OR TOWN VJIdizzriz 2
..... Pennsylvania
STATE
*Section 3. . . .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department_ of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recltm% the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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December 30, 1936

Burton Coal & Coke Company
Uniontown, Pas

Gentlemens

liotice of proposed location los 3-1512
on the N, Kennedy Farm, Church District, Wetszel
County, has been received from Carnegie liatural Ges Company,
Pittsburgh, Permsylvania. A copy of the notice and
location plat should have been mailed you from the
well operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed

location, please advise us not later than January 9,
1937, :

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

09/22/2023
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—== SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION =—

Generat O Yfrees.  Tonch- Lapnidits; //%%/W /

Dbl
S.W. MEALSs, /v// ﬁy/ c April 2, 1937,

PRESIDENT.

West Virginie Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston,W.Va.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Well Record, in duplicate, for
our well #3-1512 on the N. Kennedy farm in Church
District, Wetzel County, W, Va.

This well was drilled under Permit Number

Wet-148 issued Jenuary 9, 1937,

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA :mv /é
e .452%2zzgﬂ4;_z>K
ence. President.

09/22/2023
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B.H.Archer <§/MW cé/{ﬂ October 31, 1951

Land Agent

State of West Virginia,
Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginia,

Attention: - Mr. C. M, Hall, Administrative Assistant
0il and Gas Division

Dear Sir:-

Complying with your request of October 29th,
we enclose two copies of the well log of our Well
No. 1512 on the N, Kennedy Farm, Church District,

Wetzel County, West Virginia, which we propose to

abandon,

Yours very truly

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Land Agent

09/22/2023



Formation _ Color : H%l;dftor Top Bottom 311’W(a;::r m e
Lime %hite Hard 802 820
Slate Light Soft 820 826
Lime White “ard 826 838
Slate '| Dark Soft 838 852
Lime Light Hard 852 86l
glate Dark Soft . 864 882 o -
oal Black Soft _ /A 888 Ges to Pittsburgh:
r¥e % 89 s 6/10 W, in 1%
Lime White Harq 89l 905
Slate Dark Soft 905 9L0
Lime White Hard 9Lo 952
Rock Red Sof't 952 965
Lime White Herd 965 975
Slate Light Soft 975 1000
Rock Red Sof't 1000 1035
Shale Black Sof't 1035 1060
Rock | Red~ Soft 1060 1090
Slate White Soft 1090 1125
Mud Blue Soft 1125 1135
Slate Light Soft 1135 1158
Roek Red Soft 1158 1195
Lime Darlk ard 1195 1198
TOTAL DEPTH . : 1199

09/22/2023




1ease No, E-éhh?'72

‘aie 5 A e < : MENT OF MINES
o 2 - T VIRGINIA DEPART
: fﬁ 2 . . f OIL AND GAS DIVISION

) Ltz m/’; /m WELL RECORD e
geme s ; 0il or Gas Well....G8&.........

(Kind)

¢ ;

~  Permit Nuwﬁt"u-la , -
Used in Left in Bachins

% N i d
Company..Carnegie Naturel Gas. Company Ca'f‘lu'iﬁn;n Deslling Well

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanise -
N, Kennedy = Acres 8 ﬂ-Size

s Xk : :
- Elev.1140' 16 , Kind of Packer......

Well No...3=1512

District...Chureh . . = County.. Wetzel
: : 10

The surface of tract is owned in fee by... 166'6" 166'6"

......... dress. . Hundred, W.Ve... . . = : &
N.. Kennedy.......... Address . . 808" 808 el

s

Address

Mineral rights are owned by
M. Kennedy Address.. Hundred, WeVae 5 3/16
Perf. top

Drilling commenced.... February L, oty - g
Perf. bottom......__

Drilling completed..... Mareh 1L, 1937 . : :
Perf. top -~

Date shot..... m=ssmmw= Depth of shot.=m====
”

Open Flow 6 /10ths Water in 1 Perf, bottom.....

/10ths Mere. in......... . L Inh e

e 79.% ~Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED.___ R Ne, PV D

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.25R.FEET. INCH
..... 7 78FEET

e e —

Formation
kElay

] Slate
Lime
Clay
Rock
Mud
Lime
Slate
Lime
| Sand
| Slate
' Lime
| Slate
Lime
. Slate
Rock
Lime
Slate
Sand
. Slate
Lime
Slate
Lime
Sand
| Slate
| Coal
Lime
| Sand
Coal
Slate
' Lime
| Slate
Lime
Slate
Lime
Slate
Lime
Slate
Lime
Shale
Coal
Slate




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Witer Found - Remarks
9/22/2023

October 31,
Da

APPROVED CARNEGIE NATURAL GAi COMPANY

s 3 (Title) LA0 Age

.uv-vimnumm:umu " . : :
—
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STATE oF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
o WELL RECORD _
Permit No. WET=11,8 WELL TO BE ABANDONED Oil or Gas WelL_G%
Company. i e % 3
e % Cas"ifn :n d ggﬁ n!: L‘?&u"‘ i
Famd‘—m&\“zes 68 T SIS e e et SO B
Location (waters) :
Well NOM ke @ 6—_ 3 | Kind of Packer_
Distﬁcwm¢\00mty~_ﬂem1_ : 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee byClyde Sapp 10. I‘\ =————[Siggof
ddress\_ 8% S S U S : Az Sl
Mineral rights are owned by 6% =0 Bag Depth set______
ddres% e o S SEAET St B o e S e U B N D
Drilling commenc =)y 3 ————— | Perf. top.
Drilling complete% R AN — - —|—————{ Perf.bottom ___
Date Shot\pmm\__'ro Liners Used___ e [ Pef b
Wit e SRR g bottom_____

e A G ]
Open Flow /10ths Water i"\rnch

——————_ /10ths Mere., in\_[nch
Volume\ng-QQQ\Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure\;ﬁ\lbs.\zb\hrs.

0i bls., 1st 24 hrs,

CASING CEMENTED\SIZE\NO. Btoo = 0

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATJSLFEET\INC

Fresh water —feel- - feet ——ZZLFEET\IN CHES\F'EET\DJCJ
Salt Water\\feet\feet %EET\INCHES FEET_____ INgj
Formation / Color Hg;c}tor Top Bottom oorﬂw(z:esr EI‘):&% Remarks
Waynesburg oal 552 555
Mapleton Coal 778 781 Show Gas
Pittsburgh Qoal 888 89l ‘Gas 888-89), .
TOTAL| DEPTH 1199
I :
Lo
e 09/22/2023
QVISOL, L
T VRGHA . &)
gt o WHES
e ),
C) \—\\iq\\,l/? &
- :':,:"‘fjt; ni 11 f\\) Spiia 2
(Over) , [y
i ‘-; et e i P R W



5 @ -—
s , 2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WI/T /! 4% /a Well No z gz 2

COMPAN\/) W@ Naleced s & AD:RESIS / % , /dq

FARM,M.*_M DISTRICT COUNT@@
4

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

i s

s I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0912212623



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA S \
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS
TUBING ~ | DRILLING WELL PACKENS
Company.
TR Size
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County. 8%
65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted= -~ - - 1 R
rilling complete Total dept = Fork Yo
Date shot. Depth of shot. > Perf.-bottom - =
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in____Inch Lingrs Use e T
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water - feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

S "0/55 2053
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o JFORM OG ® b

i’
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
(REQUIRED BY S8ECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Pitgsﬁrgh Eraait T Noore = CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
. e & COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1015 Frick Building,
e Moundsville, W, Va, Pittsburgh, Pa,.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Mapleton =
Coal N. Kennedy Heirs, Howard Kennedy, October 25, 19 51
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER- %
Attorney-in-fact WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Hundred, W, Va, Church District
ADDRESS
o S County

No Kennedy Heirs, Howard Kemnedy,
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Attorney-in-fact Well No 1512

Hund I‘ed, '- Va.
ADDRESS ooy N Kennedy Farm

NOTIFY I'BPECTGR D, F, DESIST « TELE, FAIRVIEW - 95
Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the __31st _dayof _ Qctober 19 _5]
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives n:iay be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” :

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
Very truly yours,
re—— AR G;E/NATURA.L GAS COMPANY
ALBCI UGN g
% P R ¢ (‘I 5 — ;A_ AT __;_-sng’ 'f_._._.
(&Y = 4 P esident Well Operator.
[y ocrie8t <) ;
I WESTWRGNA 09/22/2023
NOTE: U

nfthe| azadg' oi arh wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
g the ict and county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
_owners and adjal tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
2 courses t:;md dxstgh of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
'thmno ce. )\

Nl v~

engineer, show
the names of*
by survey, and
be submitted wi

(Over)

-P
_WET=148 Pervar NuMsrr



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: Total Depth 1199
Clay 1199 - 924
Cement 92l — 868 Through Pittsburgh Coal Seam
Clay 868 - 828
Cement 828 - 818

Remove 808 feet of 7,00" O, D, Casing

Clay 818 - 801

Cement 801 - 758 Through Mapleton Coal Seam
Clay 758 - 575

Cenent : 575 - 532. Through Waynesburg Coal Seam
Clay 532 - 186

Cement 186 - 176

Remove 166 feet of 8,625" O, D. Casing

Clay 176 - To Surface

Erect marker such as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations,

A1l work to be done in workmanlike manner,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly youfs

¥ ‘%' ” r A ﬁ { !
President Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby G@2&EA)RS

~lst __day of November, 1951 19 _ .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: C /7 ,7?4//

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and-returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
cxanLESTON W VA



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

EVERETT F, MOORE _ PittsburghCoal,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Moumdsville, W. Va, 1015 Frit E“ﬂaf“'g
ADDRESS Mapletown Coal couPera: ADDRESS
N. KENNEDY HEIRS, HOWARD KENNEDY December 3, 19 51,
At COAL ngc'r R OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Hundrt o : d,—!j" Ya. Church District
N. KENNEDY HETRS, HOWARD KENNEDY Wetzel County
At Llﬁ:}%!“\' OWNER
__Hyndred, W. Va. Well No. E-1512
N. Kennedy Ty
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING D, F. DESIST
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
Hiram W. Milliken and _ Charles R. Milliken

bemg“ﬁ;s}. duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Carnegie Natural Gas Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the.? day of

November

,19.51 | and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
Clay 1199' 92l
Cement 924t 868!
P e Clay 868! 828!
TAE IR 8ement g828' 818! 739' | 69 of 7" Csg,
N e Clay 818! 801t
~S AQ2& = Cement 801t 758!
/fg poY \\\Y\W“ \oif  Clay 758! 575!
= Némm}\ § g =i/  Cement 575! 532!
2, i Clay 5321 186!
Nexs, a3 Cement 186! 176! 78! \ 88' of 8.625"Csg,
2120 Clay 176'| TO SURFACE,
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
wanr,  Pittsburgh Cement 92h'| 868' |L'm L'x 6% Cement base with marker
waue, Mapleton Cement 801'| 758' |18" x 18" at base, tapering to 12" x 12"
sy Haynesburg Cement 575'| 532' |at top. 30" High. Engraved thereon
(NAME) C. N. GO coo wall NO. E-1512
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30 day of
November ,19.51s.

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this._. /;% day of QM

My commission expires:

09/22/2023

%@/@Mu =

74
}é Notary Public.
Permit No, Wet=148=P






January 28, 1952

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
1015 Frick Building
Pittsburgh, ‘ennsylvania

G

entlemen:
Please file affidavits for the plugging of the following wells:
Permit No. Well No. Farm District County
V Wes-148-» 1512 N. Kennedy Chureh Wetzel

Wet=316-P 651 W. B, Taylor Church Wetzel
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

09/22/2023



o /
Latitude e e

Well (Farm) No.__3 ______ Serial No..[S/2 .. - |

Elevation (Spirit Level) _// 40O

0 1 2 8
o
1\
1 °
Q
Q
Q
3
: E
VA4 b
A%
3
/
> S‘for/eﬂear
Soyaf
PN E Mirnck
& A HKenned
o g
R H. Haines
e ™
Company Carnegre Natural Gas Ceo. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 2/ tishi1rg, Pa. L DEPARTMéNT L
¥ H IL AND AS IVISION
Farm _Nathanie! /fpnnafa/y CHARLESTON
Tract 2 Acres_ 68 Lease No. &4 42-72

Quadrangle _Mann/hgfa ¥e s
CountyWefze/ District. G Aurch

Ot e X T

Engineer

Engineer’s Registration No
File No Drawing No

Date i@ﬁMScale/" = 8oo’

WELL LOCATION g4Afo023
FILE NO. WE T — /4.8

* Denotes location of well on United States *'
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED ON



—== SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION ==~

Genernal O Yffrivs. Toir Tomditi g Sormer:

S.W. MEALs, %é@?%é ¢ /(&/ December 28, 1936,

PRESIDENT.

West Virginia Department of Mines;
0il1l and Gas Divisioen,
Charleston, West Virginisa,

Dear Sirs:

We are enclosing Notice of Proposed Location,
together with tracing, for our well #3-1512 on the N,

Kennedy farm in Church District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia,

We request that you forward us drilling per-
mit for this well,

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

JE%EEZEE?{‘Za;ZZL‘°‘=“—7z:>

President

BHA : plk

s -
L =
(o 4





